
 

Wormholt News  
                       Friday 26th September 

                                                                 Head’s Chat 
Dear Families, 

I’d like to dedicate this week’s newsletter to our wonderful teaching assistants and early years 
educators!   

They are the heartbeat of our school, going above and beyond every single day. They support children 
brilliantly in their learning, offering patience, encouragement and guidance that make such a difference. 
They care deeply for the wellbeing of every child, giving them kindness and reassurance whenever it’s 
needed. Playtimes are amazing thanks to their energy and creativity, ensuring that children feel safe, 
included and happy. Their hard work, dedication and genuine love for the children shine through in 
everything they do, and we are so grateful for the positive impact they have on our whole school 
community. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

THANK YOU ALL!!! 

Have a lovely weekend,  

Mrs Hargie Headteacher  

 

 



 

We are famous! 

Click here to read this wonderful article about our Opal accreditation last 
week! 

 

 

 

 

 

Gate Opening Times 

Please remember that both gates open at 3.05pm at the end of the school day. Please do not buzz on 
the gates before this time, as we do not have staff any earlier to supervise. It is a safeguarding issue to 
have the gates unsupervised in case a parent leaves it open.  

Please don’t arrive before 3.05pm from now on. Thank you  

Y6 Secondary School Application 

The Secondary School online application is open. The closing date is 11.59pm on 31st October 2025. 

All applications need to be made through your Home Borough Local Authority, regardless of which 
borough your choice of school comes under. All applications need to be made online if possible. If you 
have to apply using a paper form, you will need to contact school admissions and request one. 
Unfortunately, they will not usually supply them to schools. 

It is imperative applications are made on time, as late applications will not be processed until after the 
on-time applications have been dealt with and you may miss out on the school of your choice as a 
result. Please refer to the brochure for details of individual school tours and additional forms etc.  

The Hammersmith & Fulham website for applications is: https://www.eadmissions.org.uk/ 

If you live in another borough, their application information will also be online.  

For example: search for Secondary School Applications in Ealing Borough. 

 

https://www.lbhf.gov.uk/news/2025/09/wormholt-park-primary-celebrates-its-ace-new-playground
https://www.eadmissions.org.uk/


 

What your child is learning 

Please click here to find out what your child is learning this term! 

 

Class Assemblies 

We are pleased to announce the dates of our class assemblies for this year. These are held in the 
bottom hall from 10.10am to 10.30am. Doors open at 10.05am. Please can we remind you that any 
photographs or videos taken during class assemblies are for personal use only and should NOT be 
shared on any social media  Many thanks. We hope to see you there! 
Please see the list of upcoming dates below: 
 

Date​  Class​  Year group 

Friday 17th October 2025​  Year  6​ Santiago 

Friday 28th November 2025 Year 4 Athens 

Friday 6th March 2026 Year 2 Lima 

Friday 13th March  2026 Year 1​  Harare 

Friday 24th April 2026 Year 5 ​ Tripoli 

Friday 1st May 2026​   Year 3 Washington 

Friday 22nd May 2026 Year 1 Havana 

Friday 19th June 2026 Year 3​  Wellington 

Friday 29th June 2026​  Reception Ottawa 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://wormholtparkprimary.co.uk/what-your-child-is-learning/


 

Parent Workshops/Coffee Mornings 

We are pleased that we are able to offer a range of  workshops and other events for parents. Please see 

the flyer below for further details of events we are providing this term.​

 

 

 



 

Attendance - this week  

 

Best Attendance this week 

1st Harare & Havana 

2nd Wellington 

Whole School Attendance this week  95% 

 

Best Punctuality this week 

1st Havana 

2nd Wellington & Washington 

Well done to these classes! 

Useful Dates this term 

Autumn Term 2025 

Friday 10th October  Harvest Festival 

Wednesday 22nd October International Evening  from 3.45pm to 5.30pm 

Wednesday 12th November  School Uniform Recycling from 3.05pm in the big playground 

Friday 14th November Children in Need 

Friday 17th October Santiago class assembly 

Monday 8th December Y2 Seasonal performance to parents 

Tuesday 9th December Reception Seasonal performance to parents 

Wednesday 10th December Year 1 Seasonal performance to parents 

Thursday 11th December Nursery Seasonal performance to parents 

Wed 10th December Christmas school disco 

Thursday 11th December Christmas Jumper Day 

Thursday 11th December Christmas School lunch 

Thursday 16th December Parents party 

Thursday 16th December KS2 singing performance to parents 

 



 

Term Dates - 2025-26 

Autumn Term 25 -26 

Wednesday 3rd September  Children back 

Monday 27th October – Friday 31st October Half Term  

Friday 19th December - Finish @1.30pm  End of Term 

 

Spring Term 25-26 

Tuesday 6th January 2026 Children back  

Monday 16th February to Friday 20th  February  Half Term  

Friday 20th March INSET Day 

Friday 27th March - Finish @1.30pm  End of Term  

 

Summer Term 25-26 

Tuesday 13th April​ ​ ​  Children back 

Monday 4th May Bank Holiday 

Monday 25th May – Friday 29th May Half Term 

Thursday 18th June INSET DAY 

Friday 17th July - Finish @1.30pm Last day of term 
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